

INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT (Delhi Chapter)

11-10-2023

Notice for the Fifth Meeting of the Managing Committee of ISTD Delhi Chapter (2022-24)

Dear MC Members,

Greetings!

The Managing Committee of the ISTD Delhi Chapter (2022-2024) will have its Fifth meeting as under:

Date: 18-10-2023

Time: 7.30 PM to 8.10 PM

Venue: Online (on Zoom, link to be shared closer to the meeting)

Agenda:

- Appointment of a Committee of senior members to look into objections of a few members to certain expenditures in FY 2022-23
- 2. Allegation of a lady member (Ms Leena Sharma Zaveri) against former Chairman (Mr Mukesh Jain)
- 3. Consideration of Resignation of Mr DV Shastry from his post in the Chapter as Vice Chairman
- 4. Any other matter with the permission of the chair

PS: A word in confirmation of your availability for the meeting will be appreciated.

Thank You and Best Regards

Kichry

Ajay Sahoo

Hon. Secretary, ISTD Delhi Chapter

M: +91 8860549234 | ajaysahoo@gmail.com |